### 503151779 01/26/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3198391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SFA INTERNATIONAL, INC.	07/01/2014
WALTER R. MAY	07/01/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EFFICIENT FUEL SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	350 NAILS CROSSING ROAD
City:	CADDO
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74729

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14417541

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)528-1202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-528-1200

**Email:** paralegal@ilsalazar.com

Correspondent Name: THE JL SALAZAR LAW FIRM, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1934 W. GRAY, SUITE 401
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFA1-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JL JENNIE SALAZAR
SIGNATURE:	/JL Jennie Salazar/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Confirmatory\_Assignment (Patent) with Schedule I attached#page1.tif source=Confirmatory\_Assignment (Patent) with Schedule I attached#page2.tif source=Confirmatory\_Assignment (Patent) with Schedule I attached#page3.tif

PATENT 503151779 REEL: 034815 FRAME: 0472

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS (for Recording)

SFA International, Inc., a corporation duly incorporated and existing under the laws of Texas, having its registered offices located at 6143 Slenna Arbor Lane, Houston, Texas, 77014 and Walter R. May (collectively "Assignors") hereby acknowledge that pursuant to the CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS (from Assignor to Efficient Fuel Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Oklahoma, having its registered offices at 350 Nails Crossing Road, Caddo, Oklahoma 74729 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), executed July 1, 2014, Assignors sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications as set forth on Schedule I, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, relsaue, reexamination, and other patent applications based upon the patents and patent applications set forth below, any patents or reexamination certificates issuing from any of said divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications claiming filing priority from the patents and patent applications set forth below, and any and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of such patents and patent applications together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recovery of damages and fees.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. P. Lent & Trademark Office and all other patent offices throughout the world, where it will be open for public inspection.

SFA INTERNATIONAL, INC.	WALTER R. MAY
3y: Warin R. Many	Walin R. May
Walter R. May	Walter R. May
Nitle: President Date: TUN 12014	Dato: JUN 1 2014

PATENT REEL: 034815 FRAME: 0473

STATE OF TEXAS )			
COUNTY OF HARRIS)			
BEFORE ME, on thisday of that he is the president of SFA Int CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT Configuration the for consideration therein expressed.	ternational, Inc. and that he OF ASSIGNED PATENT RIGI	has the auth ITS on behalf	ority to execute this for SFA International,
STATE OF TEXAS ) COUNTY OF HARRIS )	,		My commission expires March 1, 2018

BEFORE ME, on this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of July, 2014, personally appeared Walter R. May, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereto and who executed the foregoing CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS, and he has acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

(Scal)

My Commission expires:

MANOY LYON MY COMMISSION EXPINES March 1, 2015

PATENT REEL: 034815 FRAME: 0474

Lao Application the Application Late Calary	3	3	┝	- TPI-lo	tunnyddy/dpay	knypppe	Parkyal Shambar	Pribert Deta	Publication (Nember	Pub Deta-	Reductor Type	Priority Hibriber	Thiothy Date	mater Septem
District Control Contr	2022-00130 2002-00130	Chine	particle of reducing mish and continued or the property of the state o	4.	The production of the second	"Have save same	OKERCONECE:	SHOOMA	**2000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	13-7-7-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-	Emternal	A PORTOR OF	note design	Patres Created that to be committee a salamente.
2		Wind Sprence Campian history in Inproved the Spring of American Schools and Spring of American Spring of Ame	and the market of the section of the		MAY WALTER O	Mes. Viller II.	THE COLUMN	r: so ar	National Association	Se continue	5	TO STANKE		
**************************************	Sand Surve ( Netter of miscorgande and particular awarem.	Janes September   September of the Company of the C	Institution reserves and particular amendant from which them we consider the constitution of the constitut		STA INDEPENDENT INC. POLICIANO COLUS	N. P. Patrick T.	11.00	a-some	75-01-mod or adjection forcin	25,014,200	8	0.200797.25 0.200797.25 0.200797.25	STORES STORES	2502. ("Start Labord David (Nothermore) of Miles manner
4 12-20/00, 22.2. (2005-00-2) Superior Control of Superior Control	Antimore de la company de redución especial de la company	يوسيدون المراجع المراجع المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المرا المراجعة المراجعة الم	Traples, as instanting which and purifical incomession, down associated business and transfer as the following business and transfer as the f		With intermedence! Principlescribes. This bill	Non-Walte P.	erreinene.	42-12-700	TATOL MOLENIA	coronac.	8	Contraction of the Contraction o	05900 AT 76	2000 Traine Daine Danie Britangement of Institutional Observations
TOTAL THE TOTAL TOTAL THE		Lander de l'Abrètant de régionale production de la company	الموسانية الارتباط المدارية ا المدارية المدارية ال	1.4	ACT WALTER R	Man Northwell	woman.	director	TV Lether trucks	2002.005	Feelens	trick/masses	47-14-2000	Stand Coping Stands New Syment of Notaceanner
TOSOLOTION OF THE CONTRACTOR O	Children of Sporthages of resignation to the contract of the c	خوامانية من ماريخة و باستان ميدان الماريخة و مناطقة و الماريخة و الماريخة و الماريخة و الماريخة و الماريخة و ا والماريخة الماريخة و ا	خوامانية من ماريخة و باستان ميدان الماريخة و مناطقة و الماريخة و الماريخة و الماريخة و الماريخة و الماريخة و ا والماريخة الماريخة و ا		Sen Synthesistanes hat	MANNAKUTERR.	Nor Application	e popologica en e	Shar Applak, Ashar	Har Applicable	Į.	oke applicate	ye Vidyenge	Phontocold Applicacion Copients
7 (CLEANTER) 1995 (Annual States of Mathematican and particulation immunity and particulation immunity of the Cleanter of the Control of the	Shabed States of Materities				SA STORBSTORM PC	ን ያጀመራት የተ	The Assertant	Nege Appelies (Blue	Pec strepticalies	-rating the last	Medicial	Net Acceleration	lver supplication	Provided Angles (Make Copies)
6 55300+(1935-C) TOC-03-59 Helpson- Telephone Control of Description (C)			ر المراجعة		Doe monthly that see	2 42 100 And		i participa			Day Septimina	בר אונימאלממממממקטר רבקאנקט	maran wasana	posec
2 participations are over the second of actions are also present the second of actions o	Manneth Manneth		C NOTICES OF VESTIGNATION SACRATORS AND CONTRACT OF CO	Ç ≧ 8		SAN', WELL, R.			Walyndth/stokestrat.	MENANCO	Partiered	us carbonysto	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Podehec
CONTRACTOR DATE OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC	KANNO OF DEACHGRAIN AND PURILAY STATES AND PURILAY	INCOMED OF PERCONDER AND PARTICULATED SCOWN TEMPORATED PERCONDICATED PERCONDICATION DESCRIPTION DESCRI	KENYO OF PERCENSE NO FAMILICAT GANDOKICA CONTINUED HOUSE IN CONTINUED SACING	5	STORY COLUMN THE STORY THE	SOURCE SOURCES	HEAD POINT	2920-024	vitrosomocom	sporetreat	المحقد معامدة والرئة	PCT/28/000/BCSp.en UD 43/30/278	TO-CO-FORCE	i de la company il 10 sectores de la Challanda
The state of the s	دی برویان میاست امام بیمارست کیست میارست جهده برای نموانست اور ترویز آن که کارگزیر بردا برای برویز بردارست کردارس کردارست کیست پیرست به ترویز به ترویز بردارست به ترویز این کارگزیر بردار	-itembers to	-itembers to	\$	WA JETTERATIONAL ME	NANY WARCTOOM.	INSTELLATION .	STOCHT.	AMOSTOWATIONA.	2004-04-29	Transport Park	ecriconecynomes us consecre	et un case	Prince
1) COUNTY TAX COUNTY Commany consequent organization organization or consequently or sequence of the consequence of the consequ	Various of make segmenter and partitive afrom the segment of partitive and partitive afrom the segment of partitive and partitiv	Vertical of reducing winds, and publication mystely, from control or analysis on aloud the control of the contr	post vo	ŝ	sta latituraci pig	entrius (TTA) C	Middlesson	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	(PERTONAL	2007-01-75	. Zenigatra (20	-35 rectify sa	W. Chair	The self-statistical Companies and Companies
TOTOCOPY, TOTOCO	الماريان بالمارية المواجعة ويوسية المواجعة المواجعة المواجعة المواجعة المواجعة المواجعة المواجعة المواجعة الم المواجعة المواجعة ويوسية المواجعة والمواجعة والمواجعة المواجعة المواجعة المواجعة المواجعة المواجعة المواجعة الم المواجعة المواجعة الموا	Martines of instances would would not find for accomplished from the norm would not be the section of water production of the configuration of the configura	Martines of instances would would not find for accomplished from the norm would not be the section of water production of the configuration of the configura	£3£7	white the manager of the second state of the second	PARA SPERIE OF FL.	PCRAME	Sections	The Constitution of	22701022	Surround.	econociones.	tanan:	Courted to Victorian Ther Class and Polyster United
To Company and Australia Society of the State State and Australia and Au	Show 1994 that or evaluating under said SATURE SATURATION IN	المجادر المجادر المستقدمة كالمراكبة المستقدمة كالمراكبة المستقدمة كالمراكبة المستقدمة كالمراكبة المستقدمة كالم والمراكبة المستقدمة المستقدمة المستقدمة المستقدمة كالمراكبة المستقدمة كالمراكبة المستقدمة كالمراكبة المستقدمة	-richber for	系	Stammand ha	The Mater	OWCERNC	20.000	cresses	45-c2-c304	the beautiful ret	nappanananana os saperan	arene and	Annual Commentation (Wiles of Section 1990)
COMPANIES STATEMENT SOURCE COMPANIES STATEMENT SOURCE AND PARTICULAR SOURCE SECURIOS DE PARTICULAR SECURIOS DE PAR	Const		NATINOD CONDIDENCE NACE AND PACE CALLACT CONTRIBUTIONS ACCUSANCE CONTRIBUTION OF THE CALLACTION OF THE CONTRIBUTION OF THE CALLACTION OF T	6 2	ALTOGRASSION.	WAY, GENETTR A.	Sections	Statement			the paradhag	PSYCAYOUYANTAN US.	90:05:00: m:05:00:00:	*
,	produce one Defendant for weak and Emperior of the company produces and produced the company of	التركيب من التركيب والتركيب و والتركيب والتركيب و والتركيب والتركيب والترك	- X	1	and approximated	nateale rome Dorgene i wan Pomitto d			reconstructs.	the section	Sentended PCT	etytemotyboxen us edysekstr	Triorian Societan	MASSELMOND, CHANGING TO ANALYSIA DON NO MANGACADAND AS HOS RECESTIVES AND MASSELMOND AS HOS ANALYSIA OF PRINTER
angere on gente	Advance of the content of the conten	Advances on traducing weather and personal residence was properly served company for the company and traducing conducting the company and traducing conducting the company and traducing conducting the company and traducing the	angere on gente	5	SA VITTOMINENE ME	ANTIMOTISE S	איזיינא	COORMORE			Designated Dr	astrocher.c	2013-47-41	bender
TO ASSECTATION TO THE GOOD AND THE ASSECTATION OF T	الموافقة المستحدث ال والمستحدث المستحدث ا	A for spirit de l'industries une soit au mais particula de mentralisme de l'industries de l'in	and advantage		Ser Swittpergradust	Navy Watter P.c. Meter, James Cougles	ACPEDICACION.	e>sankee			Designated PCT	පොදරණකොත්වය මාදිරදේශිත	לאירטינטי מטיביבו	risk per lagende flyde oet reter tive authorit plans unter Russen, gebend timp for orter tim Internegische Application is espekischenk enter auch
Cangerston.	Care Arabia for for the continuent of particular and are the continuent of the conti	hat flanded articularly contains to particularly and being confession for company or and flands of the flands of t	Tales Services		ZA WERMIDWLFK	Thing, Michigan T.	4 340	\$5.00-cm	A-02572	20-21-22-02	Serven	Incl. Just Falleto car PT () Nobrator FLEX Sout, court	THE ACTUAL TOTAL PROPERTY.	capacity as yet PTD Walnut
TO PRODUCE AND THE PRODUCE AND	Martin Administration and additional and additional and additional and produced and produced and additional ad	A through only a first of the first to the project of the project	- with the		St.A. International Images.	Tempon from	273,142,0	משפים ייני		-1-1-	:	G-C0,004,577	September 1	Ref Allocaphon 97079/00/00/17/72 parent
Ser C-baselife	Send Accide Companies I was a sense of the sense and the sense of the	الاستواد و برواستاست و موادر الاستواد و موادر الاستواد و موادر الاستواد و الاستواد و الاستواد و الاستواد و الا والاستواد و الاستواد و	- 1		TA INTORNATIONAL INC.	May, Watcher S.	Survey	1.004001		200, 11.00	Physical	Norwalding Plo	Not him technology of	france (sy fan 620 agusto)
	the state of the s	Stoom of National designations and the second				Hang Walter R.: Parang Bakhar K:					Provedene		254073	
Charge planerands behave choosen patricing planerand	Coupy parametal to hall by Coupy parametal to hall by Coupy parametal to hall by Coupy parametal by Coupy pa	Gology paternersal for bestore foreversor if gyster, field fre- ficient allows are Golom fine providing an ideasor Gology of the free free free free paterns.	ميسانية مع ياضيعية مع الجوارية الإستارة المسارة المسارة المسارة المسارة المسارة المسارة المسارة المسارة المسارة	<u> </u>	Whater It heap of a presentational for Water of plang of a presentational for	inter, Valore E. K. ap, Wolher F., Overpre, Droam Brish	pr. Bran Brind		Samuely and one	D' Mentice		Chartenet WASPER TO A Section Statement	Copies and the Copies	والمواصدة والمراسية والمواصدة

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 034815 FRAME: 0475 RECORDED: 01/26/2015**